
Summer 2024 - GCSE Timetable  

AQA Food Preparation and Nutrition Practical - 15 April and 18 April
AQA Art Practical - 14 and 15 May

Date Day Session Start Board Exam Code Subject / Paper Duration

8th May Wednesday PM 1:30 CIE 0990/11 First Language English: Reading 2h 00m

10th May Friday AM 9:30 OCR J247/01F Biology A paper 1 1h 45m 

10th May Friday AM 9:30 OCR J250/01F Combined Science A Paper 1 - Biology 1h 10m 

13th May Monday AM 9:30 AQA 8702/1 English Literature: Shakespeare and the 19th century novel 1h 45m

16th May Thursday AM 9:30 AQA 8300/1F Mathematics paper 1 non calculator (Foundation paper) 1h 30m

16th May Thursday AM 9:30 AQA 8300/1H Mathematics paper 1 non calculator (Higher paper) 1h 30m

17th May Friday AM 9:30 OCR J250/03F Combined Science A Paper 3 - Chemistry 1h 10m

20th May Monday AM 9:30 AQA 8702/2 English Literature: Modern texts and poetry 2h 15m

22nd May Wednesday AM 9:30 OCR J250/05F Combined Science A Paper 5 - Physics 1h 10m

3rd June Monday AM 9:30 AQA 8300/2F Mathematics paper 2 calculator (Foundation paper) 1h 30m

3rd June Monday AM 9:30 AQA 8300/2H Mathematics paper 2 calculator (Higher paper) 1h 30m

7th June Friday PM 1:30 OCR J247/02F Biology A paper 2 1h 45m

7th June Friday PM 1:30 OCR J250/02F Combined Science A Paper 2 - Biology 1h 10m

10th June Monday AM 9:30 AQA 8300/3F  Mathematics paper 3 calculator (Foundation paper) 1h 30m

10th June Monday AM 9:30 AQA 8300/3H  Mathematics paper 3 calculator (Higher paper) 1h 30m

11th June Tuesday AM 9:30 OCR J250/04F Combined Science A Paper 4 - Chemistry 1h 10m

14th June Friday PM 1:30 OCR J250/06F Gateway Combined Science Paper 6 Physics 1h 10m 

19th June Wednesday AM 9:30 AQA 8585/W Food Preparation and Nutrition Written paper 1h 45m 

HALF TERM (27 to 31 May)

Week One

Week Two

Week Three

Wednesday 26 June 2024 - Exam Contingency Day - Students MUST be available up to and including this day

Week Six

Thursday 6 June 2024 - Contingency Afternoon 

Thursday 13 June 2024 - Contingency Afternoon 

Week Four

Week Five


